09/10/09 32DER601.B ©2009 RICON CORPORATION
All Rights Reserved
U.S. and Foreign patents pending
Printed in the United States of America
FoldOver ™
ER6-Series 1:6
Low-Floor Bus Ramp
Operator Manual

type of flooring material used.  The table also provides ramp dimensions
that can help to determine which mobility equipment fits safely on the ramp.
TABLE 2-1:  ER6-SERIES 1:6 RAMP PART NUMBER EXPLANATION
 00 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0
ER6
Heating Option
0 – None
1 - Mat
Mounting Kit
0 – None
1 – Kit
Stow Sensing
0 – 1 Sensor
1 – 2 Sensors
Flange Kit
0 – Long Cut Out
1 -  Short Cut Out
2 – No Cut Out
Flooring
000 – ALTRO META-BLACK TFM2789
001 – ALTRO META-RADIAL TFM2706
002 – ALTRO META-GENOME TFM2702
003 – ALTRO CHROMA – ZEAL TFC2733
004 – RCA Blue
005 – RCA Gray
006 – 3MORE LINEX
 Cover Assembly
 0 – RCA STEP ADGE (YELLOW), ALTRO EP STRIP
 1 – EXTRUDED STEP ADGE
Ramp Tray
0 – D Ring
1 – Loop
Operating Voltage
0 – 24VDC
Ramp Size, W x L
00 - 30” X 70.8”
01 - 30” X 70.8”
32DER601.B 2 - 3
C. MAJOR COMPONENT DESCRIPTIONS
Figure 2-2 shows major components of the Ricon FoldOver ER6-Series 1:6
Low-Floor Bus Ramp.  A description of each component is provided in Table 2-
2.
FIGURE 2- 2:  MAJOR COMPONENTS OF THE FOLDOVER 1:6 RAMP
REAR
POSITIVE CONNECTION
BLOCK
MOTOR DRIVE SYSTEM
SLANTED FLOOR PLATE (ACCESS COVER)
PROXIMITY SENSOR
COUPLER (LH & RH)
FRONT COVER WITH NOSE FLOORING
CONTROLLER
RIGHTRAMP TRAY BARRIER
NON-SLIP SURFACEFRONT
PLATFORM
ASSEMBLY
LEFT
CHAIN SPRING ASSEMBLY
MANUAL
DEPLOYMENT
HOLE
COUNTER
PROXIMITY SENSOR
HATCH HANDLE
ELECTROMAGNETS
ADJUSTABLE COUPLER
PLUNGER
SWITCH
FLANGE
KIT
RSM0020901
32DER601.B 2 - 4
TABLE 2-2:  MAJOR RAMP COMPONENTS